Page 1 of 5

EWEAMEINTAL Form: TD5-001

ERsenlial care mith clean laments Root Reference: X-4194

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

Effective date: 01.2020
Rev.0

Foamer bottle, 150 ml

CONFORMITY DECLARATION

We do hereby certify that the quality of the above mentioned items delivered to you is conform to our Sales
Specifications in force at the present date.

Is a customer’s responsibility to check the chemical compatibility as well as the seal with the specific products.
Furthermore we do declare that the packaging for the cosmetic and pharmaceutical field supplied by us is fully
conform to what foreseen by the current law.

- Plastic

- D.M: of 21/03/73 published on the G.U. 104 del 20/04/1973 with D.M. 220 of 26/04/1993 and subsequent updates
(for material intended to come in contact with food and drugs);

-94/62/CEE Directive, granted by D.L. N° 22 of 05/02/97 Art. 43 C 4 on the content of heavy metals.;

- 2023/2006/CE Directive,1935/2004/CE Regulation and 10/2011 UE Regulation (Materials and objects intended to get
in contact with food);

-1907/2006 CE Regulation (Reach-SVHC);

- 282/2008/UE Regulation (Material recycling);

- 2007/19/CE Directive (Fhthalates);

- Bisphenol-A and Nitrite Substances: we state that this materials are not used during the production or intentionally
incorporated;

- Recycling: the material is recyclable. The mainly operation is the mechanical material's recall. Most of the packaging
components are divisible to allow the separate collection.

- Pharmaceutical glass and Rubber

- Same references as for “Plastic”, excluding 282/2008/UE Regulation;

- European Pharmacopea currently in force;

- American Farmacopea USP currently in force.

- Cosmetic glass

- Same references as for “Plastic”, excluding 282/2008/UE Regulation;

- Containers for its chemical composition and characteristics are conform to what foreseen for objects in glass of
Category A (Encl. 2° Sect. 5 D.M. dd 21 March 1973) and from Art. 2 paragraph 1, a) b) c) from D.L. N° 108/92 and are
suitable for food packaging.

ELEMENTAL SRL | VAT: RO8999719 | social capital: 250000 RON | head office: Piata Cazdrmii 15, Oradea | warehouse: Soseaua
Borsului 24/B, 410605 Oradea, jud. Bihor, Romania | www.ellemental.com | quality@ellemental.com | phone: +40 259 436755



Page 2 of 5

EWEAMEINTAL

essenlial care wilh clean elements

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

Foamer bottle, 150 ml

Form: TDS-001
Root Reference: X-4194

Effective date: 01.2020
Rev.0

General information:

Bottle code (43 C1

Weck dimensions » 43mm (T-dimension)
Shape : Cylindrical

Material 1 HGPE, Lupolen S0210X
Manufacturer raw material { BASELL

Froduction technalogy 1 EBEM

Numiber of cavilies 18

Capacity 1 100ml to 250mi

* Bottle to be used with Rexam Alrspray 43mm products anly.

Drawing information:
Quality drawing code : G-43-43-E-5-0

Storage information:

Maximum temperature foruse 40 *C

Minimurm temparature fer usa £ 10 =#C

Technical information:

Capacity (m1) | Total height Welght (ar} | Brimful {mi) Label area {mm)

+ 1.0 mm + 1.5gr % 3% Width x Length

100 104.7 16.0 1640 1508 x 67.9
125 1202 13.0 1E3 150.8 x B3.4
150 13357 0 213 1508 % 08,9
175 151.2 220 240 1506 x 114,
200 1657 240 265 1506 % 129.9
250 1977 8.0 315 150,86 % 160.9

i

m
i

[

ELEMENTAL SRL | VAT: RO8999719 | social capital: 250000 RON | head office: Piata Cazdrmii 15, Oradea | warehouse: Soseaua
Borsului 24/B, 410605 Oradea, jud. Bihor, Romania | www.ellemental.com | quality@ellemental.com | phone: +40 259 436755



EWEAMEINTAL

essenlial care wilh clean elements

Page 3 of 5

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

Form: TDS-001

Root Reference: X-4194

Effective date: 01.2020

Foamer bottle, 150 ml

Rev.0

Food approval information F2 - Pump Foamer:
Issue 3, 01-08-2005

RE: Code of Federal Regulations chapter 21 (Food and drugs) (USA)

a)

b)

c)

d)

e)

q)
h)

All plastics plastic (raw materials) which are used to manufacture the plastic components do
comply to at least one FDA number (under chapter 21).

A list of all present parts is available and can be issued after Airspray has received signed
secrecy agreement from customer.

Additives such as chrystalisation agents, slip agents and others do either comply to at Jeast
one FDA number (under chapter 21), OR carry a declaration for being food approved by the
manufacturer.

Stainless steel springs made of AISI 302 or 316 only carry a food approved statement on
being food approved from the specific ball manufacturer without referring to any official

regulatory body.

Stainless steel balls made of AISI 304 or 316 only carry a food approved
statement on being food approved from the specific ball manufacturer without referring to
any official regulatory body.

Excluded are:
Colourants, masterbatches, ect. are not considered in this document and are
to be approved on a case to case basis.
Bottles are not considered in this documnent and are to be approved on a case to case
basis.
Alternative spring materiais other than AISI 302 or 316.
Alternative ball materials other than AISI 304 or 316.

ELEMENTAL SRL | VAT: RO8999719 | social capital: 250000 RON | head office: Piata Cazarmii 15, Oradea | warehouse: Soseaua
Borsului 24/B, 410605 Oradea, jud. Bihor, Romania | www.ellemental.com | quality@ellemental.com | phone: +40 259 436755



Page 4 of 5

EWEAMEINTAL Form: TD5-001

Fasantial cars wilh clean glements Root Reference: X-4194

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

Effective date: 01.2020
Rev.0

Foamer bottle, 150 ml

TECHNICAL DRAWINGS
150 ml natural colored, round foaming bottle

=

1 i

Y
Y
CLLN

SECTION A-A

a2 92«33
A 1 B

| 13

_.Q\,\\\

=
S >

H
»
H
1
4
3

N

1
NN

/ {‘»:‘;
0

2]

Material HDPE
Thread 43 mm
Nominal Volume 602 ml
Weight 20g

ELEMENTAL SRL | VAT: RO8999719 | social capital: 250000 RON | head office: Piata Cazarmii 15, Oradea | warehouse: Soseaua
Borsului 24/B, 410605 Oradea, jud. Bihor, Romania | www.ellemental.com | quality@ellemental.com | phone: +40 259 436755



Page 5 of 5

EWEAMEINTAL Form: TD5-001

ERsenlial care mith clean laments Root Reference: X-4194
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

Effective date: 01.2020
Rev.0

Foamer bottle, 150 ml

43 mm natural colored foamer (polypropylene), assembled, cut riser pipe 64 mm, suitable for 150 ml foamer bottles
Weight pump approx. 25 g, matte, frosted mounted Plug cap (polypropylene), weight plug cap approx. 5 g

General
Application targue; ML
2.0 4 0.2 Mm I
Owarcas emoval faree: - PRI -
i 13 M
Syem Dosage Imlist g e)
FaLLL 73
F2Ls L.z
F2L7 | L5
. g 2
- B mm) 8 mm} =
aysem inz 03 | oo
Fairt S10s 16 & -
F2 LG &1L.3 bR ¥
rzLe EEET —
| .
| LA
{ 5
{ =|
b o
— 1
It dimensians and talerances
are bhased on e and industry
ERPHrEnLES.
Drawing is not meant for batile
design purpases, for botlle
cdigekapmiert Rixam Airspray
nas specific MMes avalabla. i
L
[ ]
For miee infarmatizn contact [l (R =]
wour Sales repr santative, = | |
- gk om B
= K'l |
2 N EZae
; AN |
- A L E R
n \;
+ \ | S K 41T
T % 2
5 \\
Y [AEFRELE
Marme: F2Cresg-ssct on [rmm] \\:‘\
Coda: F2CEMAALR L]
10 dr: 2966
Datz:  10-08-0q

Ultimately customers must make their own determination that their use of our product is safe, lawful (except as
provided in the above certifications) and technically suitable in their intended applications.

ELEMENTAL SRL | VAT: RO8999719 | social capital: 250000 RON | head office: Piata Cazdrmii 15, Oradea | warehouse: Soseaua
Borsului 24/B, 410605 Oradea, jud. Bihor, Romania | www.ellemental.com | quality@ellemental.com | phone: +40 259 436755



